10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

ELECTRONICALLY SERVED
10/18/2024 1:31 PM Electronically Filed
10/18/2024 1:29 PM

THE O’MARA LAW FIRM, P.C.
David C. O’Mara, Esq.,

NV Bar 08599

311 E. Liberty Street

Reno, Nevada 89501
775.323.1321
david@omaralaw.net

Attorney for Petitioners

IN THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CLARK

CITIZENS OUTREACH FOUNDATION, |  Case No.: A-24-902351-W
CHARLES MUTH, Individually ,

Dept. No.: 3
Petitioners,

V. NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL

LORENA PORTILLO, in her official
capacity as the acting Registrar of Voters,
for Clark County.

Respondent.

Petitioners, by and through undersigned counsel, hereby voluntarily dismiss this action
pursuant to NRCP 41(a)(1)(A)(i) as no Answer or Motion for Summary Judgment has been filed.
Petitioners shall bear all costs of filing fees incurred by Respondents.

DATED: October 15, 2024 THE O’MARA LAW FIRM, P.C.

/s/ David C. O’Mara
DAVID C. O’MARA, ESQ.
311 E. Liberty Street
Reno, Nevada 89501
Tel.: 775.323.1321
Fax: 775.323.4082
david@omaralaw.net

Dated this 18th day of October, 2024

Counsel for Petitioners

E1A B3D 46A5 D54E
Monica Trujillo
District Court Judge

-1-

Case Number: A-24-902351-W




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am an employee of The O’Mara Law Firm, P.C., 311 E. Liberty
Street, Reno, Nevada 89501, and on this date, I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing

document on all parties to this action by:

Via Email
X Electronically through the Court’s Electronic Filing System

Hand Delivery

DATED: October 15. 2024 /s/ Bryan Snvder

BRYAN SNYDER




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CSERV

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

Citizens Outreach Foundation, CASE NO: A-24-902351-W

Plaintiff(s)
DEPT. NO. Department 3

VS.

Lorena Portillo in her Official
Capacity as the Clark County
Registrar of Voters, Defendant(s)

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District
Court. The foregoing Notice of Voluntary Dismissal was served via the court’s electronic
eFile system to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed
below:

Service Date: 10/18/2024

David O'Mara david@omaralaw.net

Bryan Snyder bsnyder@omaralaw.net

Valerie Weis val@omaralaw.net

Sadmira Ramic ramic(@aclunv.org

Dannielle Fresquez dannielle@bravoschrager.com

Lisa Logsdon lisa.logsdon@clarkcountydanv.gov
Renee Albert Renee.Albert@ClarkCountyDAnv.gov
David Fox dfox@elias.law

Bradley Schrager bradley(@bravoschrager.com




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Daniel Bravo

Brad Barnhill

Laena St-Jules

Devin Oliver

daniel@bravoschrager.com
ElectBarnhill@gmail.com
Istjules@ag.nv.gov

doliver@ag.nv.gov




