ELECTRONICALLY SERVED 10/18/2024 1:31 PM

Electronically Filed 10/18/2024 1:29 PM CLERK OF THE COURT

THE O'MARA LAW FIRM, P.C. David C. O'Mara, Esq., NV Bar 08599 311 E. Liberty Street Reno, Nevada 89501 775.323.1321 4 david@omaralaw.net 5 Attorney for Petitioners 6 7 IN THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 8 IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CLARK 9 CITIZENS OUTREACH FOUNDATION. Case No.: A-24-902351-W CHARLES MUTH, Individually, 10 Dept. No.: 3 Petitioners, 11 v. NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL 12 LORENA PORTILLO, in her official capacity as the acting Registrar of Voters, 13 for Clark County. 14 Respondent. 15 16 Petitioners, by and through undersigned counsel, hereby voluntarily dismiss this action 17 pursuant to NRCP 41(a)(1)(A)(i) as no Answer or Motion for Summary Judgment has been filed. 18 Petitioners shall bear all costs of filing fees incurred by Respondents. 19 DATED: October 15, 2024 THE O'MARA LAW FIRM, P.C. 20 /s/ David C. O'Mara 21 DAVID C. O'MARA, ESQ. 311 E. Liberty Street 22 Reno, Nevada 89501 Tel.: 775.323.1321 23 Fax: 775.323.4082 david@omaralaw.net Dated this 18th day of October, 2024 24 Counsel for Petitioners 25 26 E1A B3D 46A5 D54E 27 **Monica Trujillo District Court Judge** 28

- 1 -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1	<u>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE</u>		
2	I hereby certify that I am an employee of The O'Mara Law Firm, P.C., 311 E. Liberty		
3	Street, Reno, Nevada 89501, and on this date, I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing		
4	document on all parties to this action by:		
5	Via Email		
6	X Electronically through the Court's Electronic Filing System		
7	Hand Delivery		
8			
9	DATED: October 15, 2024 /s/ Bryan Snyder BRYAN SNYDER		
10	DRTAN SIVI DER		
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			

1	CSERV		
2	DISTRICT COURT		
3	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA		
4			
5	Citizens Outreach Foundation	, CASE NO: A-24-902351-W	
6 7	Plaintiff(s)	DEPT. NO. Department 3	
8	vs.	BEI 1.100. Department 3	
9	Lorena Portillo in her Official		
10	Capacity as the Clark County Registrar of Voters, Defendar	at(s)	
11			
12	AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
13	This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District		
14	Court. The foregoing Notice of Voluntary Dismissal was served via the court's electronic		
15	eFile system to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:		
16	Service Date: 10/18/2024		
17	David O'Mara	david@omaralaw.net	
18	Bryan Snyder 1	osnyder@omaralaw.net	
19		val@omaralaw.net	
20		ramic@aclunv.org	
21		•	
22		dannielle@bravoschrager.com	
23	Lisa Logsdon	isa.logsdon@clarkcountydanv.gov	
24	Renee Albert	Renee.Albert@ClarkCountyDAnv.gov	
25	David Fox	dfox@elias.law	
26	Bradley Schrager	oradley@bravoschrager.com	
27			

daniel@bravoschrager.com Elect Barnhill@gmail.comlstjules@ag.nv.gov doliver@ag.nv.gov